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Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Price* m of 30-JUN-W
flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 14.00
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET LOWER
ctns flmwipd CA 12s 7.00-9.00 mostly
8.00few 10.00-11.00some low as 6.00 9s
6.00- few 9.00 l«s 6.00-8.00few 9.00
—CELERY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA 2 dz IXOO-14.00 2 1/2
dz 12.00-14.00 mostly 12.00-13.00flmbs
30s 14.50-15.00—CHINESE CABBAGE;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 50 lb ctns
NJ 8 00 Nappa 10.00-12.00 -CORN-
SWEET: MARKET SLIGHTLY LOWER
wbcrts GA Yellow 4 dz min 10.50-11.00
White 4 dz min 11.00 —CUCUMBERS:
MARKETLOWER flts/ctns flmwipd CD
CDOneLong Seedless med 12sfew 10.00
WAXED I 1/9 buctns/crts NC med
10.00- Ige 6.00 NJ med 10.00fr qual
7.00- VA med 10.00fr qual S.OO-6.00
UNWAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts DE med
9.00- fr qual S.OO-6.00 NJ med
9.00- mostly 10.00fr qual 6.00-7.00
Pickles med 10.00-IXoobtibktsNJPickles
med 14.00-18.00 Ige 10.00-IXOO
EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 bucntis wtpd GA med
5.00- some 8.00 ctns NL sml few
20.00 —ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts OH 7.00
ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts OH 7.00
GARLIC: MARKET SUPER COLOSSAL
HIGHER OTHERSABOUT STEADY 30
lbctns CA White super col 25.50col 22.50
super jbo 21.00 exjbo 19.00 —GREENS;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CAKale 12s 10.00 Swiss Chant 12s 11.00
Red 12s 11.00 bchd NC Collard
6.00 Kale 6.00-6.50 mostly 6.00 Mustard
6.50 TurnipTops 6.50Rape 6.50 NJCol-
lard 5.00-6.00Kale 5.00-6.00 ctns Ise CA
Kale Flowering 24s 12.00 -LETTUCE-
ICEBERG: MARKET LOWER ctns CA
24s 8.00-10.00 mostly S.OO-9.00 ooc lower
Wrapped 24s 9.00-11.00 mostly
10.0011.00 occ IXOO fair cond 5.007.00
CD 24s 4.006.00 -LETTUCE-OTHER:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
Boston 24s 8.00 Green Leaf 24s
9.0010.00 Red Leaf 24s 9.0010.00 NJ
Green Leaf 24s 6.00Red Leaf 24s 6.00OH
Boston 24s 6.007.00 mostly 6.00 Green

Provided fay; Fruit and Vegetable Mark-
et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Cloudy 72-91
NA-FVO2O
CORRECTED COPY - SEE TOMA-

TOES, PLUM TYPE
VEGETABLES -ARTICHOKES:

OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —ASPARAGUS: MARKET
LOWER pyr ctns/crts 28 lb bchd WA
WAExFcy Green Ige 40.00 std
42.00- II lb ctns/crts bchd MX
Green exlge 20.00 Ige 18.00-20.00mostly
20.00 std 20.00 (CORRECTION FOR
YESTERDAY’S REPORT: MX
SHOULD HAVE READ XLGE
21.00- LGE 18.00-22.00 MOSTLY
20.00 STD 21.00) —BEANS: MARKET
LOWER buctns/crts GA Round Green
Type few 10.00-12.00 NC Round Green
Type 9.00-10.00 NJ Round Green Type
8.00- few 11.00 VA Round Green
Type 8.00-10.00 mostly 10.005 lb ctnsGU
Hericot Vert (French Type) 18.00
BEETS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
cits bchd NJ 12s 7.00-8.00 OH 12s 8.00
some 7.00 25 lb sks Ise NJ med 6.00-7.00
—BROCCOLI: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER ctns CA bchd 14s 8.00-10.00
mostly 9.00 few 11.00 Crown Cut
10.00- mostly 10.00one label high as
14.00—BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFER-

INGS NONE —CABBAGE; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts & 50 lb
ctns DE Round Green Type med 6.00 NC
Round Green Type med 5.50-6.00 Red
Type med few 7.00-8.00 NJ Round Green
Type med-Ige 5.00-5.50 mostly 5.00 Red
Type med 6.00PA Round Green Type med
5.50 I 3/4 bucrts A 40 lb ctns NC Savoy
Type med few 7.00-8.00 NJ Savoy Type
Ige 5.00 -CARROTS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY sks 48 l-lbflmbgs CA
Topped med-Ige 14.00 few high as 16.00
50 lb sks Ise CA Topped jbo 17.00-18.00
mostly 18.00ctns 24 l-lbflmbgs CABaby

GENERATORS

MARTIN ELECTRIC PLANTS • Manufacturer of:
DIESEL, LP GAS, NATURAL GAS, PTC

Automatic & Manual Start Systems
USED UNITS ALSO AVAILABLE

Call Us For All Your Generator Needs!

MARTIN ELECTRIC PLANTS
280 Pleasant Valley Rd., Ephrata, PA 17522-8620

800-713-7968
Tel; 717-733-7968 Fax; 717-733-1981

Leaf 24s 6.00 Red Leaf 24s 6.00 cits NJ
Boston 24s 6.00-7.00 fit NI Bibb
24s 6.00-7.00 12-qt bkts OH Bibb 24s
6.00- mostly 6.00 3 lb ctns CA Mcscu-
lin Mix 7.00-7.50 --LETTUCE-
ROMAINE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA 24s 9.00-10.00 few
1050film Uned 12.50 CD 24s 5.00-6.00

mostly 5.00 NJ 24s 6.00 OH 24s 6.00 (.3

bucrts CA 24s 13.50-14.50 ---

MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 1200 med-lge 1200 med
9.00- mostly 9.00 4 qt bkts PA med-
lge 5.00-5.50 mostly 5.00 sml-med
4.00- mostly 4.00 5 lb ctns PA Oyster
14.00- Cremini 7.00 Portobellas

7.50-8.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
12.00- fair quad 8.50-10.00 ctns 12
8-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00-850 mostly
8.00 ctns 10 12-oz trays flmwtpd PA
9.00- mostly 9.
00 ctns 10 10-oz trays flmwrpd PA
8.00- mostly 8.00 —OKRA: NO
SALES REPORTED —ONIONS
GREEN: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd CA48s 9.00 MX48s 8.00-10.00
mostly 8.00-9.0 P NI 48s 8.00 OH 48s
8.00- mostly 8.00 cits bchd NJ Leeks
12s 11.00 ctns bchd CA Leeks 12s 12.00
MX Leeks 12s 11.00 —PARSLEY;
MARKET STEADY cits bchd NJ Curly
60s 8.00 Plain 60s 8.00 OH Curly 60s
8.00- Plain 60s 8.00-9.00
PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —PEAS GREEN:
MARKET SUGAR SNAPS HIGHER.
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY 10 lb ctns
GU Snow Peas Decalyxed 10.00-11.00
Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed 20.00-2200 --

-PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —PEPPERS;
MARKET GREEN HIGHER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 buctnVcrts CA
Bell Type Green Ige 11.00OA Bell Type
Green exlge fair cond 8.00-9:00 Ige fair
cond 8.00 Mxd Red And Green Ige
5.00- NC Bell Type Green exlge
12.00- Ige 8.00-11.00 mostly 10.00
med 8.00-9.00 15 lb ctns CA Bell Type
Red Ige 1200-14.00 5 kg ctns NL Bell
Type Orange 80-100mm few 17.00 Red
80-100mm 10.00-12.00 Yellow
80- 100mm 14.00 few 17.00 —PEPPERS
OTHER; 1 1/9buctnVcrts OA Long Hot
15.00 Cubanelles med-lge 13.00-14.00

RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-oaflmbgs MN Red
6.00NY Red 7.00 6.00 OH Red 650-7.00
mostly 650 ctns tpd 14 1-lbflmbgs MN
Red 7.00 OH Red 7.00 ctns bchdOH Red
24s 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.00 —RHUBARB:
OFFERINGS NONE -RUTABAGAS:
OFFERINGS NONE —SPINACH:
OFFERINGS LIGHT 1 2/5 bucrts bchd
CA Flat 24s 12.00—SQUASH: MARKET
LOWER 1/2*5/9 buctnVcrts NJZucchini
sml-med 200-3.00 mostly 250-3.00 few

high as 4.00 med 2.00-3.00 Yellow
Stralghtneck sml-med 200-3.00 mostly
3.00 few high as 4.00 med 200-3.00 PA
Zucchini med 2.50-3.00 —SWEET
POTATOES: MARKET STEADY
CURED 40 lb ctns NC U.S. One Jewels
med 12.00 fair appear 10.00-11.00
TOMATOES: MARKET LOWER 25 lb
ctns FL Vine Rlpes light red-red Sx6s
10.00- 85% U.S. One or Better
Mature Greens 11‘ght red-red sx6s
10.00- 6x6s fair appear 8.00-10.00

SC U.S. Comb or Better Mature Greens
light red-red sx6s 10.00-11.00 6x6s
10.00- 1.00 fair appear low as 8.00 Local

Repack 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens pink-light red Sx6s 16.00 6x6s
15.00 5kg ctns on thevine NLVineRipes

red med 10.00—TOMATOES, CHERRY:
OFFERINGS LIGHT fits 12 1-ptbkts FL
16.00 -TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE:

TOO FEW SALES TO QUOTE
TURNIPS: 25 lb sks NJ Purple Top med
6.00—VEGETABLES OTHER: 8 lb ctns
CA Radicchlo 9s 10.00 3 kg ctns GU
Radicchio 12s 13.00

Kirkwood Ag Auction
Produce

Kirkwood, PA
June 29, lOiOO A.M.

Report Supplied By Auction
BEANS; GREEN 3.00-17.00BU., YEL-

LOW 3.00-9.00 BU.
BLUEBERRIES: 17.00 12PINTFLAT,

21.00-22.00 S QT. FLAT, 2.45-3.10 QT.
BROCCOLI: 4.00 BU.
CABBAGE: .12-.20 HEAD, 3.00 SO

LBS.
CHERRIES: SWEET WHITE 2.00 QT.,

RED 19.00 12 PINT FLAT; SOUR 21.00
12 PINTS.

CUCUMBERS: 1.50-9.00 BU.
ONIONS: SPRING 6.50-7.50 20 CT.

BOX.
PEAS: HULL SJO % BU.
PICKLES: 3.00 ‘k BU.
POTATOES: RED 4.00-5.00 % BU.,

WHITE 4.00-6.00 % BU.
RASPBERRIES: BLACK 2.60 QT..

RED 1.75 PINT.
RED BEETS: 2.50-4.00 'h BU.
SPINACH: 8.50-12.00 BU.
SQUASH: 2.00-5.00 'h BU.
SWEET CORN: 2.40-2.90 DQZ.
ZUCCHINI: 1.00-3.00 % BU.
ANNUALS: .75-3.50 FLAT, .07-.25

POT.
PERENNIALS: .25-2.00 EACH.
HANGING BASKETS: 1.50-4.50 EA.
PLANTERS: 2.00-4.50 EACH.
SHRUBS: BUTTERFLY BUSH

, 1.75-3,00 EA. * * '
DRIED FLOWERS: .90 EACH.
SALES TUBS. AND THURS. AT 10.00

A.M.

Concrete Slatted
Free Stall Barns

The concrete slat with your animals comfort in mind A large percentage
ol openings keep animals clean & dry.

Other Products

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS■NC

New Jersey
Fruit (Seas)

BRIDGETON Shipping Point
Prices as of 30JUN-M

• Concrete Post & Beams
• Concrete Gutters

• H & J Bunks
• Hog & Cattle Slats
• Bunker Silos

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairy and heifer barns.

477 EAST FARMERSVILLE RD.
NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 /"WAFFLE SLAT"\

(717) 355-2361 Visas*'

Cumberland Valley
Produce Auction

Shippeneburg, Pa.
June 21-25, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
ASPARAGUS: 1.40-1.50 BUNCH.
BEANS: GREEN 7.00-20,00, YEL-

LOW 15.00-IS.OO 'A BU.
BROCCOLI: .30-.70 HEAD. 2.50-3.25

BOX.
CABBAGE: GREEN 3JO-4.25 BOX,

.20-.35 HEAD.
CAULIFLOWER: .30-1.50 HEAD.
CHERRIES: SWEET6.OO-29.00FLAT.

SOUR 8.00-10.50 FLAT, BING
10.00- FLAT.

CUCUMBERS: 7JO-12.00 'A BU.
ONIONS; SPRING A5-.60 BUNCH.
PEAS: SUGAR 9.00-14.00 10 LBS.;

SNAP 9.00; HULL 16.00-20.00 % BU.,
SHELLED 2.40-2.80 QT.

PICKLES: 7.00-13.00.
POTATOES: RED 7.00-8.00 FLAT.
RASPBERRIES: RED 4.70 QT..

BLACK 5.00 QT., 3.00 PINT, 27.00-47.00
FLAT.

RED BEETS: .15-.6S BUNCH.
5.50-7JO ‘A BU.

SQUASH: YELLOW 6.00-7.50; PAT-
TYPANS 7.00 FLAT.

STRAWBERRIES: 9.00-23.00 FLAT.
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LRGE,

.45-1.50 LB., FIELD GROWN
10.00- Vi BU.

ZUCCHINI: 1.00-6JO.
FLOWERS: BEDDING ANNUALS:

.90-5.25 FLAT, .25 .85 POT.
PERENNIALS: .3S-.80 POT. 3.00-5.00

FLAT.
BASKETS: 1.00-2.75.
TREES: 5.00.
FLOWER BOUQUETS: 1.60-2.20.
OPERATING MONDAY. TUESDAY,

THURSDAY. & FRIDAY 9 AM.

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable*
Market News, Federal-Slate Market News 5

Service. USDA. >

Phone: (856) 453-3870 Fax: (856) |
453-3880

Cloudy 72-84
SOUTH NEW JERSEY Sales F.0.8.

Shipping Point Basis < ;

BERRIES 1999 Season ---

BLUEBERRIES: DEMAND VERY
GOOD MARKET STEADY fits 12 1-pt
cops with lids tge 12.00-14.00 mostly
12.00


